



Assam Skill University

Mangaldoi, District: Darrang, Assam 784125 City Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati, Assam 781008

*Ref.*: ASU/Int.Com./2024/84

Dated Guwahati 25.07.2024

## Officer Order

The competent authority hereby constitutes the following internal committee under the provision of Section 4 of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace Prevention and Prohibition and Redressal Act, 2013 for Assam Skill University and Assam Skill University Project:

Sl. No.	Name	Position
1	Smt. Mousumi Sen, OSD Training & Industry Collaboration	Presiding Officer
2	Dr. Kashyap Mahanta, Deputy Controller of Examination, ASU	Internal Member
3	Smt. Sewali Patowari, Assistant Librarian, ASU	Internal Member
4	Smt. Sikha Rani Baishya, Senior Instructor, ASU	Internal Member
5	Smt. Barshneya Talukdar, Junior Instructor, ASU	Internal Member
6	Smt. Syeda Mehzebin Rahman, Gender and Indigenous Peoples Specialist, ASUP	Internal Member
7	Smt. Dikshita Mishra, Student ASU	Internal Member
8	Smt. Naina Gupta, Student ASU	Internal Member
9	Smt. Anurita P Hazarika, Executive Director I/c, North East Network, Guwahati	External Member

For any complaints or more information please write to <u>asu.internalcommittee@gmail.com</u> This committee is valid for three years w.e.f 25.07.2024.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Assam Skill University Dated Guwahati 25.07.2024

Memo No-ASU/Int.Com./2024/84

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, ASU for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. All Committee Members.
- 3. Notice Board

Registrar Assam Skill University